04-21-2005



	I MARTIN I I MAY BENTH TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO TH				
	10298	6230			
To the Commis	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copie:	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conv	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):	
Roger A. BALD		Name: ASSOCIATED RESEARCH, INC.			
	Pin-Yi CHEN	Internal Address: Street Address:	13860 W	. Laurel Drive	3 U.S. PTO 103544
3. Nature of Con	onal names of conveying parties attached.	_			224
⊠As	signment	City, State, Zip:	Lake Fore	st, IL 60045-45	46
Execution Da	ate: 4/5/05	☐ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) atta	ached.
If this document	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	☐ Additional Nun	hers Attached.			
5. Name and Add Document Should	dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this d be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	lications and nts Involved:	1	
Name:	Benjamin E. Urcia	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu. ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	mber:	02-0200	
	DO NOT USE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a trui	d Signature: ne best of my knowledge and belief, the forego e copy of the original document. enjamin E. Urcia	oing is true and corre	ct and any o	attached copy is	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	schments and document:	3		

04/13/2005 KBETEMA1 00000019 11103544 01 FC:8021

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Roger A. BALD and Pin-Yi CHEN

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in SAFETY TESTER HAVING A HIGH-VOLTAGE SWITCHING RELAY PROTECTED BY AN IN-

LINE ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BREAKER

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

executed on even date herewit	h	
□ executed on:		
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT Internation	al Patent Application No.:	filed:
	60 West Laurel Drive, Lake Forest,	Illinois 60045-4546 right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and
presents do sell, assign and transf throughout the United States of A continuation-in-part and reissue of world, including the right to appl ASSIGNOR under the terms of the	er unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rig merica, including any and all United f said application; and the entire rig y for patents and inventor certificate Paris International Convention and a	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these the ht, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application I States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, nt, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded II other available international conventions and treaties; and the ddition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of **Bacon & Thomas** to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Roger A. Bald	
Where Signed ASSOCIATED RESEARCH, Inc.	2518 North Stratford Lane Round Lake Beach, Illinois 60073, USA
Date 4(5/05	Signature
	0
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged this ins, 2000.	trument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

☑ Continued on Next Page

B&T-assign.wpd

PATENT REEL: 016468 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

ssignor Name Pin-Yi CHEN	Add/035		
	5F, No. 9, Alley 12, Lane 2, Yen Chin Rused, Sec. 2 Taipei, Talwan, R.O.C.		
Taipei . Tahuan	Signature Pin-Yi Chen		
Tricesx (optimical)	Winers (optional)		
PrintType Rame	PelestType Numic		
Signature	Signature		
silenor Humc	Aftreus		
hite	Nignature		
Mencaz septionelj	Hiness (optional)		
remensyre Name	Print/Type Name Signature		
Signature			
191 janer Neusc	Λίδης		
Where Stend			
946	дунинге		
Stream (optional)	Witness (optional)		
FrimeType Nome	Fried/Type right		
Neumpurs	Signature		
□ Co»	Neucd on Next Page		

D67-assign.wbd

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2005 REEL: 016468 FRAME: 0408